Year 2011

Graduation, Completion and transfer Rates

12-Month Enroliment: 2011

Unduplicated Count

Men

Women

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific
Islander

White

Two or more races
Race/ethnicity unknown
Nonresident alien

Retention Rate

Undergraduate Graduate
587

921

4

5

526

64

1

781
23
93
11

Total
587
921

526
64

781
23
93
11

Retention rate data are for first-time bachelor’s (or equivalent) degree-seeking undergraduates

Overall first-year retention rate, Fall 2011
Full-time students 45

Part-time students 67

Graduation rates within 150% of normal time to program completion: 2011

Data are for full-time, first-time, degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates
Overall graduate rate: 41%

Men 35
Women 47
American Indian or Alaska Native 0
Asian 20
Black or African American 20
Hispanic 33
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific

Islander

White 48

Two or more races
Race/ethnicity unknown 42
Nonresident alien



Certificates

Certificates

By gender Below Above Associate's Bachelor's
Bachelor's Bachelor's
Men 3 0 99 29
Women 101 0 107 62
By Race/Ethnicity
American Indian or Alaska Native 0 0 0 1
Asian 0 0
Black or African American 14 0 78 8
Hispanic or Latino 0 11 2
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 0 0 0 0
White 81 0 101 71
Two or more races 0 0 1 0
Race/ethnicity unknown 0 13 8
Nonresident alien 0 1




