# **Year 2011 Graduation, Completion and transfer Rates**

### 12-Month Enrollment: 2011

<b>Unduplicated Count</b>	Undergraduate	Graduate	Total
Men	587		587
Women	921		921
American Indian or Alaska Native	4		4
Asian	5		5
Black or African American	526		526
Hispanic or Latino	64		64
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	1		1
White	781		781
Two or more races	23		23
Race/ethnicity unknown	93		93
Nonresident alien	11		11

### **Retention Rate**

Retention rate data are for first-time bachelor's (or equivalent) degree-seeking undergraduates

#### Overall first-year retention rate, Fall 2011

Full-time students 45 Part-time students 67

## Graduation rates within 150% of normal time to program completion: 2011

Data are for full-time, first-time, degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates

Overall graduate rate: 41%

Men	35
Women	47
American Indian or Alaska Native	0
Asian	20
Black or African American	20
Hispanic	33
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	
White	48
Two or more races	
Race/ethnicity unknown	42
Nonresident alien	

Nonresident alien

By gender	Certificates Below Bachelor's	Certificates Above Bachelor's	Associate's	Bachelor's		
Men	3	0	99	29		
Women	101	0	107	62		
By Race/Ethnicity						
American Indian or Alaska Native	0	0	0	1		
Asian	1	0	1	0		
Black or African American	14	0	78	8		
Hispanic or Latino	5	0	11	2		
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0	0		
White	81	0	101	71		
Two or more races	0	0	1	0		
Race/ethnicity unknown	3	0	13	8		
Nonresident alien	0	0	1	1		